	naw)197	YSS
· •	RANSMITTALLE	TTER 97 FE	B24 PM 1:10
		SEGR TALLA	HARY OF STATE HASSEE. FLORIDA
Department of Stata			•
Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	·		
1818183866, 1 2 020 14			· .
		· · ·	
	REALTY, INC.	te suffix)	
(Pro)	osed corporate name - must inclu	.s .5000	0020958356
	,		******78.75 ******78.75
Foclosed is an original a	nd one (1) copy of the artic	les of incorporation	and a check
for:	\$78.75	[]\$131.25] .
Filling Fee	Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	,
	ľ	& Certificate Copy Required	
FROM:	Keith Brown Name (printed or typed		
· ·	4013 Woodside Drive,		
	Address		
	Ooral: Springs, Fla. 330 City, State & Zip	<u> 55</u>	
	95 <u>4</u> 344– 2835.		α 1
	Daytime Telephone num	xer .	NH- D

FILED 97 FEB 24 PM 1: 10

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

SEGNE LANY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

BRANDEIS REALTY, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

4013 WOODSIDE DRIVE, CORAL SPRINGS, FLA. 33065.

NOTE: MAILING ADDRESS. P.O. BOX 8715 CORAL SPRINGS, FLA. 33075.

ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

200

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

KEITH BROWN 4013 WOODSIDE DRIVE CORAL SPRINGS, FLA. 33065.

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR(S) See instructions for officers/directors

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is(are):

KEITH BROWN, PRES. 4013 WOODSIDE DRIVE, CORAL SPRINGS, FLA. 33065. ICILDA MANNING, DIRECTOR. 8210 N.W. 45th. COURT. LAUDERHILL, FLA. 33351.

THE GENERAL PURPOSE FOR WHICH THIS CORPORATION IS INITIALLY ORGANIZED IS: TO ENGAGE IN THE PRACTICE OF REAL ESTATE BROKERING.

THIS CORPORATION MAY ALSO ENGAGE IN THE TRANSACTION OF ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS FOR WHICH CORPORATIONS MAY BE INCORPORATED PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 607, FLORIDA STATUTES.

The undersigned incorporator(s) has(have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this

18th day of	. 19 <u>7.</u>	·
	KEITH BROWN, PRES	Land I
	Signature	
	ICILDA MANNING L	Ida Macun
	Signature .	\wedge
		U U
	Signature	·····



CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF FILED REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE 97 FEB 24 PM 1: 10

SEGRE LARY, OF STATE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA TATATATE, ETTERIDA UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is:

BRANDEIS REALTY, INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

KEITH BROWN

(NAME)

4013 WOODSIDE DRIVE, CORAL SPRINGS', FLA. 33065. (P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)

(CITY/STATE/ZIP)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

lun 2	
SIGNATUR	E)

2,	18.	97.	
(DA	TE)		

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P. O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314